Item #
18.
19.

20.

21.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING

ADDENDUM PACKET

April 9, 2019

Recognitions
Request from FACES: Local Tax-Exempt Status

Informational:
a. Letter from VDOT

Monthly Reports:
a. Cannery

b. Prince Edward County Public Schools

Recess: Until April 16, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.

Page #
189
191

193
194

195
196
197



