

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING**

## ADDENDUM PACKET

## April 9, 2019

Item#		Page 7
18.	Recognitions	189
19.	Request from FACES: Local Tax-Exempt Status	191
20.	Informational: a. Letter from VDOT	193 194
21.	Monthly Reports:  a. Cannery  b. Prince Edward County Public Schools	195 196 197

Recess: Until April 16, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.